related parties as of December 31, 2021.

Note 3 -  Concentrations

Customers

As of December 31, 2021 and 2020, one customer represented 97% of accounts receivable.

Suppliers

As of December 31, 2021, two suppliers represented 70% of accounts payable. As of December 31, 2020, one
supplier represented 76% of accounts payable

Note 4 -  Restatement

During 2021, the Company identified misstatements within the 2020 financial statements related to various
balances that were not reflective of amounts from certain transactions.

The Company incorrectly recorded certain professional fee services, dues and subscriptions, licenses and taxes,
processing fees, and postage and delivery expenses during the year ended December 31, 2021 that took place
during 2020. Such transactions resulted in a prior period adjustment of $65,954 that is recorded in the year
ended December 31, 2020 financial statements.

Veronica's Insurance Franchise, LLC

Notes to Financial Statements
December 31, 2021 and 2020

10

The following is a summary of the effects of the restatement in the Company’s December 31, 2020 Balance
Sheet:

As Previously
Reported Adjustment As Restated

As of December 31, 2020
Cash 24,195$   (2,805)$   21,390$
Accounts receivable 14,834 693   15,527
Total current assets 39,029 (2,112)   36,917
Total assets 40,151 (2,112)   38,039
Accounts payable 21,442 (5,457)   15,985
Due to related entities 88,349 69,299   157,648
Total liabilities 122,979 63,842   186,821
Member's deficit (82,828) (65,954)   (148,782)
Total liabilities and stockholders' equity 40,151 (2,112)   38,039

The following is a summary of the effects of the restatement in the Company’s December 31, 2020 Statement of
Operations:

As Previously
Reported Adjustment As Restated

Year Ended December 31, 2020
Other net franchise revenue 100,728$   (5,687)$   95,041$
Total net revenue 148,228   (5,687)   142,541
Professional fees 17,337   73,150   90,487
Dues and subscriptions 19,821   1,085   20,906

The following is a summary of the effects of the restatement in the Company’s December 31, 2020, Statement
of Cash Flows:

Net loss (166,122) (65,954)   (232,076)

restatement 3 -
As Previously

Reported Adjustment As Restated
Year Ended December 31, 2020

Veronica's Insurance Franchise, LLC

Notes to Financial Statements
December 31, 2021 and 2020

11

Note 5 -  Subsequent Events

Management evaluated all activity through July 27, 2022, (the issue date of the financial statements) and
concluded that no subsequent events have occurred, other than noted below, that would require recognition in
the financial statements or disclosure in the notes to financial statements.

In January 2022, the Company issued a note receivable to a customer to cover their outstanding accounts